504182010 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4229640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GISELLE SAULNIER SHOLLER	01/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOMEN & INFANTS HOSPITAL OF RHODE ISLAND	
Street Address:	101 DUDLEY STREET	
City:	PROVIDENCE	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02905	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8193180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)439-3987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174394990

Email: sguterman@lawson-weitzen.com

Correspondent Name: SONIA K. GUTERMAN

Address Line 1: 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 345

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02268-036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA K. GUTERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/sonia k guterman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignmentSaulnierSholler#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentSaulnierSholler#page2.tif

PATENT 504182010 REEL: 040998 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Giselle Saulnier Sholler

ASSIGNEE: Women & Infants Hospital of Rhode Island

101 Dudley Street Providence, RI 02905

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE: Rhode Island

<u>INVENTION</u>: N-AMINO TETRAHYDROTHIAZINE DERIVATIVES.

METHOD OF MANUFACTURE AND USE

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 02268-036

SERIAL NUMBER: U.S. application number 12/524,435 filed January 23, 2008, now

U.S. patent number 8,193,180 B2 issued June 5, 2012

FILING DATE: January 23, 2008

Assignor is an inventor or co-inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a U.S. patent application bearing U.S. Patent and Trademark Office serial number and filing date as indicated above (the "Application"), now issued as a U.S. patent as indicated above, and having as a title the above name for the Invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of such Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications, which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application, or any PCT international application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or –in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefore) and any divisional application in any country based in-part on the above described applications.

PATENT REEL: 040998 FRAME: 0029

Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefore, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Assignee. Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the terms of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket numbers(s), if necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF Kent

Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Giselle Saulnier Sholler to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, acknowledged her signature on the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be her free act and deed on the date written above opposite her signature.

(seal)

DAWN KAMINSKI Notary Public - Michigan Kent County My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2019 Acting in the County of Kent

Notary Public:
My commission expires: 6/35/2019